
Old Testament Psalm New 
Testament

Collect

Friday 1st May Isaiah 30 15-21 Psalm 119 1-8 John 14 1-14 Almighty Father,
who in your great mercy gladdened the disciples with the 
sight of the risen Lord: give us such knowledge of his 
presence with us, that we may be strengthened and 
sustained by his risen life and serve you continually in 
righteousness and truth;
through Jesus Christ your Son our Lord, who is alive and 
reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, 
now and for ever.
Amen.

Saturday 2nd May Exodus 29 1-9 Psalm 108 Luke 2 21-40

Sunday 3rd May Genesis 7 Psalm 23 1 Peter 2 19-end Almighty God,
whose Son Jesus Christ is the resurrection and the life:
raise us, who trust in him,
from the death of sin to the life of righteousness,
that we may seek those things which are above,
where he reigns with you
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.
Amen.

Monday 4th May Exodus 32 1-14 Psalm 103 Luke 2 41-end
Tuesday 5th May Exodus 32 15-34 Psalm 139 Luke 3 1-14
Wednesday 6th May Exodus 33 Psalm 135 Luke 3 15-22
Thursday 7th May Exodus 34 1-10, 27-end Psalm 118 Luke 4 1-13
Friday 8th May Exodus 35 20-36 7 Psalm 33 Luke 4 14-30
Saturday 9th May Exodus 40 17-end Psalm 34 Luke 4 31-37

Sunday 10th May Genesis 8 1-19 Psalm 31 1 Peter 2 2-10 Almighty God,
who through your only-begotten Son Jesus Christ
have overcome death and opened to us the gate of 
everlasting life: grant that, as by your grace going before 
us you put into our minds good desires, so by your 
continual help we may bring them to good effect; 
through Jesus Christ our risen Lord, who is alive and 
reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.
Amen.

Monday 11h May Numbers 9 15-end, 10 33-end Psalm 145 Luke 4 38-end
Tuesday 12th May Numbers 11 1-33 Psalm 19 Luke 5 1-11
Wednesday 13th 
May

Numbers 12 Psalm 30 Luke 5 12-26

Thursday 14th May Isaiah 22 15-end Psalm 15 Acts 1 15-end
Friday 15th May Numbers 14 1-25 Psalm138 Luke 6 1-11



Saturday 16th May Numbers 14 26-end Psalm 146 Luke 6 12-26

Almighty God,
who through your only-begotten Son Jesus Christ
have overcome death and opened to us the gate of 
everlasting life: grant that, as by your grace going before 
us you put into our minds good desires, so by your 
continual help we may bring them to good effect; 
through Jesus Christ our risen Lord, who is alive and 
reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.
Amen.

Sunday 17th May Genesis 8 20-9 17 Psalm 66 7-end Acts 17 22-31 God our redeemer,
you have delivered us from the power of darkness and 
brought us into the kingdom of your Son: grant, that as 
by his death he has recalled us to life, so by his continual 
presence in us he may raise us to eternal joy;
through Jesus Christ your Son our Lord, who is alive and 
reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, 
now and for ever.
Amen.

Monday 18th May Numbers 16 1-35 Psalm 65 Luke 6 27-38
Tuesday 19h May Numbers 16 36-end Psalm 124 Luke 6 39-end
Wednesday 20th 
May

Numbers 17 1-11 Psalm 132 Luke 7 1-10

Thursday 21st May Daniel 7 9-14 Psalm 47 Acts 1 1-11
Friday 22nd May Numbers 20 1-13 Psalm 81 Luke 7 11-17
Saturday 23rd May Numbers 21 4-9 Psalm 47 Luke 7 18-35

Sunday 24th May Ezekiel 36 24-28 Psalm 68 Acts 1 6-14 O God the King of glory,
you have exalted your only Son Jesus Christ with great 
triumph to your kingdom in heaven: we beseech you, 
leave us not comfortless,
but send your Holy Spirit to strengthen us and exalt us to 
the place where our Saviour Christ is gone before, who is 
alive and reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.
Amen.

Monday 25th May Numbers 22 1-35 Psalm 93 Luke 7 36-end
Tuesday 26th May Numbers 22 36 – 23 12 Psalm 99 Luke 8 1-15
Wednesday 27th 
May

Numbers 23 13-end Psalm 29 Luke 8 16-25

Thursday 28th May Numbers 24 Psalm 24 Luke 8 26-39
Friday29th May Numbers 27 12-end Psalm 28 Luke 8 40-end
Saturday 30h May Numbers 32 1-27 Psalm 43 Luke 9 1-17



Sunday 31st May Numbers 11 24-30 Psalm 104 26-end Acts 2 1-21 God, who as at this time
taught the hearts of your faithful people by sending to 
them the light of your Holy Spirit: grant us by the same 
Spirit to have a right judgement in all things and 
evermore to rejoice in his holy comfort; through the 
merits of Christ Jesus our Saviour,
who is alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the Holy 
Spirit, one God, now and for ever.
Amen.


